79
IP-20°... +70°C
RoHS
www.kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 07/2016
In
cr
em
en

Standard
optical Sendix Base KIS50 / KIH50 (shaft / hollow shaft)
Order code
Shaft version
8.KIS50
Type
. X X X X . XXXX
a b c d e
Optical sensor
Robust
•		 Resistant die-cast housing and protection up to IP65.
• 	 Wide temperature range, -20°C ... +70°C.
• 	 Elimination of machine downtime thanks to sturdy bearing
construction in “Safety-LockTM Design”.
Flexible
• 	 Suitable connection variant for every specific case:
cable connection, M12 and M23 connector.
• 	 Various mounting options.
• 	 Up to 5000 pulses per revolution.
The encoders Sendix Base KIS50 / KIH50 offer a protection level up
to IP65 and can be used with temperatures from -20°C up to +70°C.
They are ideal for use in standard applications and in simple
machines.
The Sendix Base KIS50 / KIH50 family also features our well pro-
ven Safety-LockTM system, allowing higher tolerance of possible
installation errors and increasing the overall performance of this
encoder.
Safety-LockTM High rotational
speed
Temperature
range
High protection
level
High shaft load
capacity
Shock / vibration
resistant
Magnetic field
proof
Short-circuit
proof
Reverse polarity
protection
a 		 Flange
	2 	= 	with spring element, long, IP65
	4 	= 	with torque stop, long, IP65
	D 	= 	with stator coupling, IP65, ø 63 mm [2.48“]
b 		 Through hollow shaft
	9 	= 	ø 8 mm [0.32“]
	3 	= 	ø 10 mm [0.39“]
	5 	= 	ø 12 mm [0.47“]
	A 	= 	ø 14 mm [0.55“]
	8 	= 	ø 15 mm [0.59“]
c 		 Output circuit / power supply
	4 	= 	RS422 (with inverted signal) / 5 V DC
	1 	= 	RS422 (with inverted signal) / 5 ... 30 V DC
	2 	= 	push-pull (7272 compatible with inverted signal) / 5 ... 30 V DC
	5 	= 	push-pull (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
	3 	= 	open collector (with inverted signal) / 5 ... 30 V DC
d 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
	2 	= 	radial M12 connector, 8-pin
	4 	= 	radial M23 connector, 12-pin
	E 	= 	tangential cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC
e 		 Pulse rate
			   100, 200, 250, 256, 360, 500, 512,
			   600, 1000, 1024, 2000, 2048, 2500,
			   3600, 4096, 5000
			   (e.g. 100 pulses => 0100)
Order code
Hollow shaft
8.KIH50 . X X X X . XXXX
Type a b c d e